Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					ent and Trademark Office			
				Attorney Docket No.	134095			
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: Akiya SHICHIJOH Shin KUSASE Takeshi ARAKI B. Additional names of conveying	parties attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	D 1- K	me and address of receiving ENSO CORPORATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PREF., 448-866	ON			
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Ac	dditional names & address ☐ Y	es attached? 'es ⊠ No			
	 ✓ Assignment ✓ Security Agreement ✓ Other B. Execution Date: October 23. 				·			
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/9	005,586	B. Pa	tent No.(s)				
		Additional numbers attach	ed? 🗌 Yes	⊠ No				
C. Title of Application: <u>AC ELECTRIC ROTATING MACHINE WITH MULTIPHASE STATOR COILS</u>								
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		6. Total nu	umber of applications and	patents involved: 1			
	Name: James A. Oliff			se charge Deposit Acc fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the	count No. 15-0461 the me amount of \$40.00.			
i	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22: Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836	320-4850 6-6400		my overpayment or charge account number 15-0461.				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and becoriginal document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27, Ariana E. Guss Registration No. 58,	075		orrect and any attached co	opy is a true copy of the			

PATENT REEL: 020085 FRAME: 0118

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>A</u>	kiya SHICHIJOH	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) <u>SI</u>	nin KUSASE	(6)	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		(3) <u>Ta</u>	akeshi ARAKI					
		(4)						
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(0) D	(D) DEVEO CORDON (TICK)					
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9) DENSO CORPORATION						
			(10) 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref. 448-8661 Japan					
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11) <u>A</u>	C ELECTRIC ROTA	TING MACHINE WIT	H MULTIPHASE STATOR			
		O	OILS					
		(Attorney)	Docket No. 134095					
				executed an application for				
		on even da	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)						
	Application	on	October 23,	2007				
(13)	Alternative	(12)						
(15)		(13) Number	U.S. application Serial	11/905,586				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	October 2, 20	07				
any applica any applica claims reexam Patents full rigi and agridentifi	applications for the invention itions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree offication or continuation or disignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting the to convey the entire interest ees that this assignment is bin	, and any pate nee may deen s to execute a vision thereof obtaining ev s to execute a nal Convention s to perform ed States pate rizes and req from said ap herein assign ding on him a y grants the f	ent(s) issuing thereon, and a necessary. all papers necessary in compart or reissue a sidence and going forward all papers and documents a on for Protection of Industriall affirmative acts which rest to the Assignee. uests the Commissioner of plication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not executed and his heirs, successors, a firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE.	also to execute separate assigneetion with any interference population based thereon, for with such interference. In the perform any act which mail Property or similar agreemay be necessary to obtain, not the U.S. Patent and Trademaignee, as Assignee of the enticuted, and will not execute, assigns and legal representative.	rk Office to issue any and all Letters re interest, and covenants that he has any agreements in conflict herewith, etc.			
	In witness whereof, execute	d by the uno	dersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersigned na	me(s).			
Date	October 23		, Inventor Signature	Ukiya Sh	ichijoh (SEAL)			
Date	October 23.	-	Inventor Signature	Shim kusase	PAPE_ (SEAL)			
Date	October 73	2007	Inventor Signature	Takeshi O	traki (SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
	er, then it should be signed bei	ore at least tv	vo witnesses who also sign	here:	U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A.			
Date	October 2.	, 200/	Witness _	<u>y asuhiro</u>	More			
Date	October 23,	2007	Witness _	Takeyou	Nose			

PATENT REEL: 0200§5 FRAME: 0119

RECORDED: 11/07/2007